



Lee & Nee

Softwares (Exports) Ltd.

CIN : L70102WB1988PLC045587

REGD. OFFICE : 14B, CAMAC STREET
KOLKATA - 700 017, INDIA
PH. : 91-33-4069 5100 / 4065 0378
FAX : 91-33-4005 1344
Email : info@lnsel.com
Website : www.lnsel.com

Date: 27.01.20.

To
The Secretary,
Calcutta Stock Exchange Association Ltd.
7, Lyons Range
Kolkata-700001

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith the copy of Published Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2019.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours Truly,
For Lee & Nee Softwares (Exports) Ltd

LEE & NEE SOFTWARES (EXPORTS) LTD.

Arpita Gupta
Director

Arpita Gupta
Director

SUNDAY, JANUARY 26, 2020

12 BACK PAGE



LEE & NEE SOFTWARES (EXPORTS) LIMITED

CIN: L70102WB1988PLC045587

Regd Office: 14B, Camac Street, Kolkata - 700017.

email id: info@lnsel.com Website: www.lnset.com Phone : 033-40650374 Fax : 033-40650378

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2019
(₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended		Nine Months End		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Nine Months End		Year Ended	
	31-12-2019	30-09-2019	31-12-2018	31-12-2019	31-12-2018	31-03-2019	31-12-2019	30-09-2019	31-12-2018	31-12-2018	31-03-2019	31-03-2019
(Refer Notes Below)	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations (Net)	149.45	126.18	114.39	383.53	286.35	378.08	179.58	152.91	-	462.85	-	492.72
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	3.04	4.01	5.30	10.95	9.56	13.58	11.05	2.99	-	16.05	-	2.27
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	3.04	4.01	5.30	10.95	9.56	12.96	11.05	2.99	-	16.05	-	1.65
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	3.04	4.01	5.30	10.95	9.56	12.96	11.05	2.99	-	16.05	-	1.65
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2.03	6.21	5.30	12.14	10.28	14.85	11.07	(11.75)	-	1.33	-	(24.37)
Equity Share Capital	557.74	557.74	557.74	557.74	557.74	557.74	557.74	557.74	557.74	557.74	-	557.74
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						(220.18)						(103.65)
Earnings per Share of Rs. 10/- each, (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
Basic	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.02	0.02	0.03	0.02	-0.02	-	0.01	-	-0.04
Diluted	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.02	0.02	0.03	0.02	-0.02	-	0.01	-	-0.04

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of third quarter & nine month ended 31st dec, 2019 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations 2015, the full format of the Third quarter & Nine month ended 31st Dec, 2019 Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website (www.bseindia.com)

By order of the Board of Directors

Sd/-

(Ajay Kr. Agarwal)

Chairperson

Place : Kolkata

Date : 24.01.2020